_√_ Contractor’s time and expenses necessarily and actually expended or 
incurred on the Work in accordance with Contractor’s fee schedule on the 
attached Exhibit A. 

___ The fee arrangement described on the attached Exhibit A. 

The total fee for the Work shall not exceed $331,337 (Three Hundred Thirty-One 
Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars). There shall be no compensation for extra 
or additional work or services by Contractor unless approved in advance in writing by 
District. Contractor’s fee includes all of Contractor’s costs and expenses related to the Work. 

2.2 At the end of each month, Contractor shall submit to District an invoice for the